## Winter Snowball Special January 8 – 10, 2016 Moose Lodge #963 – Maplewood, Minnesota

The Winter Snowball Special will be held at the **Moose Lodge #963** in Maplewood, Minnesota, which is located at 1946 English St, Maplewood, MN 55109. The Moose Lodge will be offering a dinner on Friday night and lunch on Saturday.

**Directions:** From Mpls/St. Paul: Take Hwy 35W or 35E North to Hwy 36. From North take Hwy 35E or Hwy 61 South to Hwy 36. Go East on Hwy 36 to English. (*1 mile E of Hwy 61*) Go Right on English (*1.5 mi*) to Lodge. From East take I94 West to 694. Go North on 694 (*5.5 mi*) to Hwy 36. Go West on 36 (*4.8 mi*) to English. Go Left on English (*1.5 mi*) to Lodge.

Hotel: Fairfield Inn & Suites, 1125 East County Rd E, Vadnais Heights, MN 55110 Rooms will be \$99 +tax for a room with 2 queens, it is a little bit further, and a little bit more, but a lot nicer. Mention the "Winter Snowball Special" to get the above rate.

## **General Tournament Information:**

(Sign)

This tournament is sanctioned by the American Cribbage Congress. One dollar of each entry will go the Melanoma Research Center. Lunch is on your own, but available at the Moose Lodge. Any cancellations will be refunded, so please enter early! CASH ONLY after 1/05/16. Any questions regarding the tournament can be directed to: Ginger Grogan 651-235-8886, Dan Pluff 651-231-1343 or Betsy Miller 612-703-8885

## **Tournament Schedule:** Satellite events (all 1:6): Saturday, January 9: Friday, January 8: Main Tournament – 22 games, \$65 with optional \$20 Q-pool 9 games against 9 opponents \$20 Registration/Seating: 7:30am- 8:30am, Play at 8:45am Register at 6pm, Play at 7:00pm 1 out of 4 qualify for playoffs at 5pm, 3 out of 5 to advance Second round of playoffs 7:30am Sunday January 10 Saturday, January 9: 9 games against 9 opponents \$20 **Sunday, January 10: Consolation Tournament:** Register at 6pm, Play at 7:00pm 9 games against 9 opponents, \$30 with \$10 Q-pool Registration 8:00am, Play at 9am All Events: Fri + Sat + Main 1 out of 4 quality for playoffs, 2 out of 3 to advance Mail Entry to: Ginger Grogan Make checks payable to: Ginger Grogan 1873 Whitaker St White Bear Lake, MN 55110 Main Event \$65 Name\_\_\_\_\_ After Wed Jan. 6 \$70 Address\_\_\_\_\_ Main Event Q-Pool \$20 City/State\_\_\_\_\_ Friday Night \$20 Zip\_\_\_\_\_Phone\_\_\_\_ Saturday Night \$20 ACC Number \_\_\_\_\_Anchor\_ All Events \$25 Total No gambling allowed. State of Minnesota prohibits gambling. I agree to abide by the rules and regulations of the American Cribbage Congress.

(Date)